

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Urban Affairs - Establishment - Creation of 27 sanctioned posts of DTP Operator in the newly created Municipalities changed to 27 posts of Typist - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (E.U.) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Ms).No. 153 /2016/LSGD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27/10/2016.

Read: - 1. G.O.(Ms) No.109/2016/LSGD dated 05.08.2016.

2. Letter No.E6-20747/15 dated 25.08.2016 from the Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 1st paper above, 27 posts of DTP Operators had also been created, among the other posts, in the newly created 27 Municipalities. The Director of Urban Affairs, as per the letter read as 2nd paper above has informed that Typist posts are sanctioned in various Municipalities of the State and at present no posts of DTP Operator has been sanctioned thereon and that the Scale of pay of the post of DTP Operator is Rs.18,000-41,500 where as the Scale of pay of the post of Typist is Rs.19,000-43,600 and hence, he has requested to issue orders changing the post of DTP Operator to Typist.

- 2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to issue orders changing the 27 posts of DTP Operator with Scale of Pay of Rs.18,000-41,500 sanctioned in the newly created Municipalities to 27 posts of Typist with Scale of Pay of Rs.19,000-43,600.
- 3. The Government Order read as 1st paper above is modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Governor) T.K.JOSE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

10

The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director, Local Fund Audit Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram / Thrissur.

The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram (with Covering letter).

The Director, Information and Public Relations Department.

The Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

The General Administration (SC) Department (vide item No.400 dated 26.10.2016).

The Web & New Media Division (for uploading in the website)
The Finance Department (vide DEV-1/287/2016-Fin dated 22.09.2016)
Stock File.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer.